THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

RESOLUTION 2019 –18

AUTHORIZING THE READING OF THE 2020 BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY AT THE PUBLIC HEARING OF DECEMBER 19, 2019

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A: 14-78.2 permits the reading of the approved budget by title only when certain statutory stipulations are met; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners have introduced and approved the 2020 Fire District Budget at a regular meeting held on November 19, 2019 and that the following stipulations of N.J.S.A. 40A 14-78.2 have been met;

- 1. Notices of Public Hearing of the 2020 Approved Budget have been duly posted and published and copies of said budget have been made available to the public during the week preceding the hearing.
- 2. .That with the adoption of this resolution, declaring that the conditions of N.J.S.A. 40A 14-78.2(a) have been met, and that said adoption be by a majority of the full membership, the budget may be read by title only at the Public Hearing

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Fire District No. 1of the Township of Eastampton, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that by virtue of the majority approval of the members of the Board, the approved 2020 Budget of Fire District No. 1 be read by title only at the Public Hearing to be held on December 19, 2019 at 7:30 PM in the Commission's meeting room located at Station 341, 788 Smithville Road, Eastampton, New Jersey.

	EASTAMPTON BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
	Dave Osworth, Chairman
Eastampton, do hereby certify that the	of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 1, Township of foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the regular meeting held on December 19, 2019.
	Greg Luisi, Secretary